## IQAC MEETING HELD ON 07.07.2020 AT 11.30 AM THROUGH GOOGLE MEET

## **MEMBERS PRESENT**

- 1. Professor D. K. Behera, Vice Chancellor, Sambalpur University
- 2. Registrar, Sambalpur University
- 3. Director, College Development Council, Sambalpur University
- 4. Director, HRDC, Sambalpur University
- 5. Director, IQAC, Sambalpur University
- 6. Regional Director, HE, Sambalpur
- 7. Coordinator, NAAC, Sambalpur University
- 8. Prof. S. K. Sahu, Dept. of Environmental Sci., Sambalpur University
- 9. Prof. A. K. Mohapatra, Dept. of English, Sambalpur University
- 10. Prof. P. K. Naik, Dept. of Bioinformatics & Biotech., Sambalpur University
- 11. Prof. B. Maharana, Dept. of Library & Info. Sc., Sambalpur University
- 12. Prof. S. R. Mahapatra, Dept. of Law, Sambalpur University
- 13. Prof. S. Goswami, Dept. of Earth Sc., Sambalpur University
- 14. Prof. A. K. Behera, Dept. of Chemistry, Sambalpur University
- 15. Prof. B. K. Mishra, Environmental Consciousness Society
- 16. Dr. Rajib Padhee, School of Physics, Sambalpur University

Due to COVID-19 pandemic, IQAC meeting was conducted through online platform. At the outset, Member Secretary-cum-Director IQAC, Prof. Shreerup Goswami welcome esteemed Vice Chancellor, Prof. D. K. Behera and all the member of the Cell, and present compliance report of last IQAC meeting held on 22<sup>nd</sup> May 2020. A threadbare discussion was made on all the compliances made by the University and the following resolutions were taken by the IQAC of the University.

- 1. Resolved that the University may take steps to initiate two centres of studies: (1) Centre for Women's Studies, (2) Centre of Entrepreneurship Development.
- 2. Resolved that the University should take steps to monitor time to time the progress of River Mahanadi research project.
- 3. Resolved that the university may consider of opening of M.Phil programme in Performing Arts.

Sd/-Director, IQAC

Approved Sd/-Vice Chancellor